Summary results for the Special Landscape Area survey on the Preserve
Crimple Valley facebook page. Spring 2018

** Please note results from this survey can be used by any other groups or members of the public
who might find the information useful **

Summary:

180 people took part in this short survey and overall results are available in the attached pdf
document ‘SLA Survey Results 2018’

e Of the 180 responses, 94% (169 people) said they do support the preservation of the SLA
surrounding Pannal and Burn Bridge. 4% (7 people) do not support its preservation and 2%
(4 people) have no preference either way.

e The top 4 benefits respondees saw from preserving the SLA are

92% said ‘Providing a natural habitat for a wide range of wildlife’

84% said ‘Open and beautiful space for recreation’

83% said ‘Green space separating Pannal and BurnBride to Harrogate twon)
83% said ‘providing green infrastructure for flood resilience through natural
absorption of rainwater and run off’
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The top 4 uses of the SLA by respondees:
o 87% chose ‘Walking with your family’
o 60% chose ‘Observing local wildlife’
o 48% chose ‘Walking/walking groups’
o 40% chose ‘Walking dogs’

In terms of frequency use by respondees:
o 24% of respondees use the SLA area every day
o 24% use it More than once a week
o 21%useit ‘at least once a month’
o Interestingly only 1.67% (3 people of the 180) never use the area themselves

People who responded to the survey live:
o 38% outsode the parish —showing it is not just the locals wanting to save our SLA
o 35%in Pannal
o 21%in Burnbridge
o 7% in Walton Park



e The age distribution of the respondees are as follows:
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0% under 20yrs
11% 20-35 yrs
51% 35-50 yrs
24% 51-65 yrs
13.33% over 65 yrs



